
IRISH FA FOUNDATION 
GRASSROOTS VOLUNTEER
The face of football in your local community

Grassroots Volunteers will actively represent the Irish FA and work within 
the Irish FA Let Them Play Hubs across Northern Ireland to support the 
growth and development of grassroots football.

The role will include:

Assisting the delivery of Ahead of the Game, the Irish FA Mental Health and Wellbeing programme.

Actively recruit a team of volunteers to assist football clubs in the following areas:
	 1.	 Better Clubs co-ordinators
	 2.	 Match monitors for local leagues
	 3.	 Goldmark co-ordinators

Assist the local Regional Grassroots Development Officers and Irish FA to deliver a range of 

workshops to benefit clubs and local community.

Background:

In 2019 the new Irish FA Let Them Play Hubs will be in place. The Grassroots Volunteer will play a 
pivotal role in developing football and improving community cohesion. The volunteers will receive 
specialised training to assist them in the delivery of their role.
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Why should you get involved?

•	Profile on the Irish FA website

•	Adidas apparel and shoes

•	Irish FA Let Them Play 		
Hubs iPad

•	Personal training and 
development opportunities

•	Recognised member of the	 Irish 
FA Let Them Play Hub team

Timeline

•	 Application form returned to Michael.Carvill@irishfa.com		
by 14 Sept

•	 Informal interviews (Skype if required) 24-28 Sept

•	 One Grassroots Volunteer selected for each council area 
by 5 Oct

•	 Training Oct-Dec with role commencing Jan 2019
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Antrim & Newtownabbey
Steven Livingstone
steven.livingstone@irishfa.com
07894 614306

Ards & North Down
Kyle Spiers
kyle.spiers@irishfa.com
07966 373384

Armagh City, Banbridge & Craigavon
Ken Duncan
ken.duncan@irishfa.com
07802 327553

Belfast City - Central
Malcolm Roberts
malcolm.roberts@irishfa.com

07894 614301

Belfast City - North & West
Jordan Reid
jordan.reid@irishfa.com
07515 994225

Belfast City - South & East
Craig Bowers
craig.bowers@irishfa.com
07894 614303

Causeway Coast & Glens
Joe Doherty
joe.doherty@irishfa.com
07802 327593

Derry City & Strabane
Kevin Doherty
kevin.doherty@irishfa.com
07802 327592

Fermanagh & Omagh
Stephen Erskine
stephen.erskine@irishfa.com
07894 614310

Lisburn & Castlereagh City 
Phil Melville
phil.melville@irishfa.com
07967 459738

Mid Ulster
Ciaran Donaghy
ciaran.donaghy@irishfa.com
07894 614304

Mid & East Antrim
Michael McClean
michael.mcclean@irishfa.com
07515 994226

Newry, Mourne & Down
Seamus Heath
seamus.heath@irishfa.com
07515 062882

Grassroots and Youth Development Manager
Ian Stewart   Email: ian.stewart@irishfa.com   Tel: 07930 759777

The Grassroots team

Regional Grassroots 
Development Officers


